

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT Iron Road Ltd (Iron Road, ASX: IRD)

AMP ENERGY MILESTONE PAYMENT

Iron Road Ltd (Iron Road or **Company, ASX:IRD)** advises it has received a \$3.0 million non-dilutionary Cape Hardy milestone payment from Amp Energy (Amp) in accordance with terms previously disclosed on *21 May 2024*.

The payment follows an initial \$1.5 million Cape Hardy milestone payment from Amp announced on 20 September 2024 relating to Foreign Investment Review Board (FIRB) approval being met.

Amp's Cape Hardy Green Hydrogen project website provides the latest background to their proposed development.

- ENDS -

Authorised for release by the board of Iron Road Ltd For further information, please contact:

Larry Ingle, Chief Executive Officer Iron Road Ltd

Tel: +61 8 8214 4400

ASX: IRD

admin@ironroadlimited.com.au https://ironroadlimited.com.au

Jarek Kopias, Company Secretary Iron Road Ltd

